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298/2023-2024

Aizawl the 20" November 2023: The Governor of Mizoram declared the following
days as Holidays for banks and financial institutions within Mizoram State during the
calendar year 2024.
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Holiday

New Year's Day
New
Celebration
Missionary Day
Republic Day
State Day
Chapchar Kut
Holi

Good Friday
|d-ul-Fitr
Buddha Purnima
YMA Day

MHIP Day
Muharram
Independence Day
Milad-un-Nabi or Id-
e-Milad (Birthday of
Prophet
Mohammad)
Mahatma Gandhi's
Birthday

Diwali (Deepavalli)
Guru Nanak's
Birthday

Christmas Eve
Christmas Day

Year

Date

01.01.2024
02.01.2024

11.01.2024
26.01.2024
20.02.2024
01.03.2024
25.03.2024
29.03.2024
11.04.2024
23.05.2024
15.06.2024
06.07.2024
17.07.2024
15.08.2024

16.09.2024

02.10.2024

31.10.2024
15.11.2024

24 .12.2024
25.12.2024
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January
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February
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Week
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Tuesday
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21 Christmas 26.12.2024 December  Thursday
Celebration
22 New Year's Eve 31.12.2024 December Tuesday

>
There will be no public transaction on 15t April, 2024 on account of Annual closing, but
Banks will remain open for internal works.
Further, there will be no public transaction on 2" and 4" Saturdays of every month as
per Negotiations with IBA.

Edited by: Malsawmsanga, MIS, PRO to Governor (https://dipr.mizoram.gov.in/posts?author_user_id=33)
Dated: 20" Nov 23 3:20 PM
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