

## **DIRECTORATE OF INFORMATION & PUBLIC RELATIONS**

Government of Mizoram

Page Links: https://dipr.mizoram.gov.in/post/holiday-lists-of-government-of-mizoramp

## **Holiday lists of Government of Mizoram**

298/2023-2024

**Aizawl the 20<sup>th</sup> November 2023:** The Governor of Mizoram declared the following days as Holidays for banks and financial institutions within Mizoram State during the calendar year 2024.

SI. No	Holiday	Date	Month	Day of the Week
1	New Year's Day	01.01.2024	January	Monday
2	New Year Celebration	02.01.2024	January	Tuesday
3	Missionary Day	11.01.2024	January	Thursday
4	Republic Day	26.01.2024	January	Friday
5	State Day	20.02.2024	February	Tuesday
6	Chapchar Kut	01.03.2024	March	Friday
7	Holi	25.03.2024	March	Monday
8	Good Friday	29.03.2024	March	Friday
9	Id-ul-Fitr	11.04.2024	April	Thursday
10	Buddha Purnima	23.05.2024	May	Thursday
11	YMA Day	15.06.2024	June	Saturday
12	MHIP Day	06.07.2024	July	Saturday
13	Muharram	17.07.2024	July	Wednesday
14	Independence Day	15.08.2024	August	Thursday
15	Milad-un-Nabi or Id- e-Milad (Birthday of Prophet Mohammad)	16.09.2024	September	Monday
16	Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday	02.10.2024	October	Wednesday
17	Diwali (Deepavalli)	31.10.2024	October	Thursday
18	Guru Nanak's Birthday	15.11.2024	November	Friday
19	Christmas Eve	24.12.2024	December	Tuesday
20	Christmas Day	25.12.2024	December	Wednesday

21	Christmas	26.12.2024	December	Thursday
	Celebration			
22	New Year's Eve	31.12.2024	December	Tuesday

There will be no public transaction on 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2024 on account of Annual closing, but Banks will remain open for internal works.

Further, there will be no public transaction on 2<sup>nd</sup> and 4<sup>th</sup> Saturdays of every month as per Negotiations with IBA.

Edited by: Malsawmsanga, MIS, PRO to Governor (https://dipr.mizoram.gov.in/posts?author\_user\_id=33)

Dated: 20<sup>th</sup> Nov 23 3:20 PM

**PREVIOUS** (/post/mizoram-governor-appoints-lady-air-force-officer-as-the-first-woman-in-india-from-armed-forces-as-aide-de-campadc)

**NEXT >>** (/post/raj-bhavan-mizoram-hosts-observation-of-formation-day-of-jharkhand-and-uttarakhand-states)

